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Manual of Procedures for Transparency Platform v3r3

Overview

The publications on the TP are done according to the MoP. The amended Manual of Procedures (MoP) v3r3 had been subjected
to a Public Consultation from 7t July to 13t August 2021, and the ETUG workshop was conducted on 9t August to provide a
chance for the stakeholders to raise their questions and provide feedback on the amendments done to the existing documents
as well as new additions (Balancing IFs and SOGL related documents) to the MoP v3r3.
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Manual of Procedures for Transparency Platform v3r3

Publication of the Balancing IFs Data on the TP

The development and Implementation of the data views are being developed according to the MoP.

Mockups for the Price Publications stemming from IFs
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‘ Balancing IFs Data Publication on TP

Project Plan

Scope: Implementation of MARI and PICASSO data publications on TP.

9 e
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Resources
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Schedule Scope

Task Name

Duration

Start

Finish

| Half 1, 2022 Half 2, 2022
s o/N|D|J|F|M|A|M[I 1 ]aA
ME&P Data Publication on TP 227days Tue31/08/21 Wed 13/07/22
Administration - Proposal, Contract & Procurement 101days Tue31/08/21 Tue 18/01/22
Iteration IV (TP Re-design) 105days Mon 08/11/21 Fri 01/04/22
Software Development 105days Tue21/12/21 Mon 16/05/22
FAT 19days Tue 17/05/22 Fri 10/06/22
Preparation for IOP 19 days Tue 17/05/22 Fri 10/06/22
10P Test 19 days Mon 13/06/22 Fri 08/07/22
Deployment to IOP 0 days Moen 13/06/22 Mon 13/06/22 1 13/06
IOP week 1 (50%) 7 days Tue 14/06/22 Wed 22/06/22 1
Review Session 1 1 day Thu 23/06/22 Thu 23/06/22 1
IOP week 2 (50%) 4 days Fri24/06/22 Wed 29/06/22 1
Review session 2 1 day Thu 30/06/22 Thu 30/06/22 l
Updated Version 4 days Fri01/07/22 Wed 06/07/22 H
Deployment of updated version 0 days Wed 06/07/22 Wed 06/07/22 oJ 06/07
IOP Acception & Release Preparation 2 days Thu 07/07/22 Fri 08/07/22 h4
IOP completed 0 days Fri 08/07/22  Fri08/07/22 « 08/07
Go-Live 5 days Thu 07/07/22 Wed 13/07/22
Preparation for PROD 4 days Thu 07/07/22 Tue 12/07/22 i
Deployment on PROD 1 day Wed 13/07/22 Wed 13/07/22 1 _____ .
Release is on PROD 0 days Wed 13/07/22 Wed 13/07/22 “.o 13/07F

€

Finance
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Balancing IFs Data Publication on TP

2 O @ € 0 e

Resources Schedule Scope Finance Risk Level

Project Plan

Scope: Implementation of MARI and PICASSO data publications on TP.

*  Pre-UAT workshop will be scheduled between 30/05 and 03/06. (1 to 2 hours)

 The workshop will be purely technical (e.g. data submission, testing of the schemas to be used) between the IT
supplier (Unicorn) and the data providers.

* Each TSO representative (WG MIT or TPC members) and other data providers (e.g. MARI and PICASSO
representatives) are welcome to join the workshop.

e Target release numbers (IOP & PROD) will be planned in Q2 2022.
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‘ New Graphical User Interface

Tentative Project Plan

iTaSk Name Duration  Start Finish Half 2| 2021| ‘Half 1,2022  Half 2‘ 2022 Half T 2023 Half 2‘ zozT
1| s 1 s

i GUI Phase Il 442 days Mon 25/10/21 Tue 04/07/23

E Procurement 113 days Mon 25/10/21 Wed 30/03/22

{ Receive Quotations 42 days Mon 25/10/21 Tue 21/12/21 1

H Evaluate Quotations 20 days Wed 22/12/21 Tue 18/01/22

| Select Vendor 47days  Mon 24/01/22 Wed 30/03/22

{ Implementation 325days Thu 31/03/22 Wed 28/06/23

1 Stream | 115days Thu 31/03/22 Wed 07/09/22

E Stream Il 120days Thu 08/09/22 Wed 22/02/23

{ Stream il 90 days Thu 23/02/23 Wed 28/06/23

Il Go-Live 214days Thu 08/09/22 Tue 04/07/23

:l Release Preperations Stream 1 3 days Thu 08/09/22 Mon 12/09/22 1 .......

[ PROD Deployment Stream 1 1 day Tue 13/09/22 Tue 13/09/22 *%.13/09.°

i Release Preperations Stream 2 3 days Thu 23/02/23 Mon 27/02/23 . l _______ .

i PROD Deployment Stream 2 1 day Tue 28/02/23 Tue 28/02/23 ‘4. 28/02

{ Release Preperations Stream 3 3 days Thu 29/06/23 Mon 03/07/23 . 1 ______

| PROD Deployment Stream 3 1 day Tue 04/07/23 Tue 04/07/23 *. 47.04/07"

Vendor selection is in progress.
TP Steering, WG MIT, Dc and MC endorsement/approvals-of the supplier selection-will take place in Feb/Mar-22.

Detailed project plan-including a transition period-will be disclosed following selection of the supplier.
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